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PE IR | RO 14 2H 3H 4H 5 H 6H 7H 8H 9H 104 114 124

1990 H2 133.5 137.1 135.1 141.0 138.3 139. 4 142.3 142.0 139. 6 140. 2 138.8 135.2
1991 H3 136. 2 131.5 124.7 121. 4 121.1 118.9 117.8 119. 5 115.0 109. 3 105.1 103.0
1992 H4 100. 9 97.4 98.8 93.7 95.5 96. 2 96. 2 89. 6 91.1 87.3 83.7 87.5
1993 H5 88.5 86. 1 87.3 86.5 88.8 89.6 88.0 84.4 84.1 81.6 79.5 8.7
1994 H6 79.7 81.0 81.7 87.4 87.2 88.9 90. 5 93.8 92.8 90.9 95. 6 96. 3
1995 H7 97.0 97.5 94. 2 92.8 90. 6 89.6 87.9 91.8 91.2 92.8 94.5 96. 7
1996 H8 98. 6 100. 9 101.5 100. 1 101. 4 102. 2 104. 4 103.1 104. 5 106. 7 108. 6 106. 9
1997 H9 105. 5 104.9 104.9 101.1 108.0 106. 5 107. 4 105. 4 107.0 99.8 94.3 92.3
1998 | H10 89. 4 88.5 87.7 83.7 83.7 83.1 83.5 81.2 80.9 76.2 76.8 78.3
1999 | H11 79.9 80.5 84. 1 80. 1 82.3 84.5 83.7 85.9 88. 1 86.7 88. 2 89. 8
2000 | H12 94.3 94. 4 94.7 98.9 98.1 101.9 98. 5 101. 6 102. 5 103.1 102. 8 102. 0
2001 | H13 99.8 96.5 92.7 92.5 89. 4 93.0 88.0 85.6 81.9 81.7 79.6 82.6
2002 | H14 84.8 86. 6 90. 1 94.3 98.2 100. 1 96. 6 97.8 94.6 97.8 95.8 94.1
2003 | H15 95.8 96. 8 99. 2 97. 4 100. 3 99.8 102. 8 101. 3 107.2 107.0 106. 2 107. 8
2004 | H16 112.6 115.5 120. 3 118.0 120. 3 120.6 124.0 125.2 123.3 123.1 124.9 118.9
2005 | H17 122.3 122.8 124.2 126.7 125.0 123.6 124. 4 124.6 125.5 123.3 125.6 127.7
2006 | H18 131.7 132.1 132.2 133. 4 134.9 131.6 132.0 126. 8 123.5 122.5 121.7 122.1
2007 | H19 117.3 122. 1 118.1 121.2 125.4 123.2 117.9 118.1 115. 3 116. 3 112. 2 109. 4
2008 | H20 111.0 109. 3 108. 2 110. 8 108. 3 105.7 104. 3 94. 4 96.7 86. 2 81.4 75.6
2009 | H21 70.9 63.8 64.5 71.4 73.8 80.7 85.7 82.8 87.4 92.4 90. 5 87.9
2010 | H22 92.5 93.0 97.6 103. 8 104.1 101.0 101.9 105. 8 101. 6 97.0 100. 1 101. 6
2011 | H23 106. 5 110.8 99. 6 94. 6 101.9 106. 2 104. 2 102.9 106. 5 106. 1 104. 2 105.7
2012 | H24 112.3 113.8 116. 5 116. 3 116. 6 112.8 112.7 111.5 107. 5 107. 6 108. 4 110. 4
2013 | H25 116.1 120.8 123.3 128.2 126. 3 123.4 122.2 122.0 128.2 125.4 126.6 127.9
2014 | H26 127.9 117. 4 116.9 112.2 111. 4 112.0 111.9 109. 3 108. 9 105. 2 105. 3 104. 4
2015 | H27 100. 2 101. 4 100. 1 96. 5 99.8 100. 3 97.6 94.9 92.5 95.4 89.5 90.7
2016 | H28 91.1 86. 2 87.4 90. 8 91.1 90. 8 92.2 89.7 91.2 92.1 96. 0 100. 5
2017 | H29 101. 5 100. 7 104. 3 101. 4 103. 5 105. 1 100. 9 105. 5 107.7 103.0 108. 3 113.1
2018 1 H30 100. 6 104. 3 100. 4 106. 6 101.3 100. 6 102. 7 100. 5 100.0

—Efa%k TFR224E=100

PuE [ R0 | 1H 2/ 3 4} 5/ 6J] 74 8] 9] 104 11H 12/

1990 | H2 | 145.4 | 147.4 | 1472 | 148.0 | 148.4 | 145.9 | 148.4 | 147.5 | 145.8 | 148.6 | 148.2 | 148.0
1991 | 13 | 1482 | 17,9 | w62 | 1442 | 1437 | 1428 | 1429 | 48| 13008 | 1369 | 137.2 | 1337
1992 | He | 131 | 1273 | 1253 | 1sa | 1232 | 1238 | i2ie | 1ir7 | 74| u77| 33| 1136
1993 | W5 | 11204 | 1135 | 1113 | 1088 | 1080 | 106.6 | 1058 | 1044 | 1044 | 1027 | 1015 | 100.9
1994 | W6 | 1017 | 1004 | 1001 | 10006 | 10200 | 1029 | 1033 | 1044 | 1057 | 106.3| 107.6 | 107.5
1995 | w7 | 1060 | 1085 | 1088 | 1079 | 106.2 | 1040 | 1044 | 1056 | 1063 | 1082 | 109.2 | 110.7
1996 | W8 | 1119 | 1126 | 1136 | 156 | 1150 | 1156 | 1162 | 176 | 117.3| 1192 | 120.2 | 1205
1997 | Ho | 1258 | 1234 | 1220 | 1236 | 12408 | 1242 | 1245 | 1233 | 12202 | 12008 | 1181 | 117.3
1998 | Hio | 1156 | 1119 | 109.7 | 1074 | 107.7 | 1059 | 1052 | 1050 | 1059 | 1020 | ‘998 | 997
1999 | m11 992 | 9901 | 998 | 938 | ‘969 | 964 | 989 | 989 | 101.1| 1000 | 1008 | 1008
2000 | H12 | 1028 | 1042 | 1064 | 1068 | 106.8 | 110.4 | 1089 | 1075 | 1089 | 1104 | 1116 | 114.4
2000 | m3 | nzs | 1143 | 1128 | 128 | 1100 | 1103 | 1066 | 107.3| 1051 | 1026 | 1017 | 100.9
2002 | Hi4 | 99,7 | esia| 1005 | 997 | 1039 | 10003 | 1012 | 1028 | 1040 | 1053 | 1058 | 1056
2003 | H15 | 1079 | 1076 | 1087 | 1105 | 11| 1085 | 1084 | 1101 | 1to.2 | 1103 | 1126 | 11405
2004 | mie | 116.7 | 1152 | 149 | 162 | 47| 185 | nrs | 1ss | 192 | ure| 175 | 1153
2005 | Hi7 | 185 | 183 | 1178 | 8o | 12008 | 12004 | 12004 | 12101 | 1208 | 12201 | 12208 | 12204
2006 | 18 | 125.6 | 124.3 | 1244 | 12409 | 1252 | 1251 | 1281 | 1246 | 1254 | 12401 | 1260 | 1235
2007 | Hi9 | 1225 | 12207 | 11eio | 1207 | 12206 | 1236 | 1218 | 1257 | 12005 | 1242 | 1228 | 12400
2008 | H20 | 1229 | 1230 | 12206 | 12307 | 12207 | 11909 | 12006 | 1174 | 1180 | 1119 | 1072 | 948
2009 | H21 887 | s3a| sas| s20| 80| 81| ss9| sre| ss7| 915 | o8| 931
2010 | H22 o7.4 | 958 | 986 | 99.7| o99.2| 988 | 10003 1003| 1026 1003 | 1036 | 1025
2011 | H23 | 10404 | 1045 | 926 | 937 | 10005 | 1030 | 1026 | 1008 | 1031 | 1060 | 1056 | 106.2
2012 | Ho4 | 1048 | 106.3 | 106.7 | 1077 | 1083 | 106.8 | 1049 | 1055 | 1034 | 1027 | 1023 | 1033
2013 | 125 | 1038 | 1041 | 1068 | 1074 | 1091 | 1085 | 110.4 | 1125 | 1129 | 1133 | 1139 | 1142
2014 | W26 | 1161 | 1ie2 | use | 146 | 137 | 1147 | 14| nr3| 14| 155 ]| 1175 | 1158
2015 | Ho7 | 12005 | 11| 1158 | 1165 | 1168 | 161 | 1157 | 1157 | 152 | 1193 | 1175 | 1150
2016 | Hos | 1139 | 1137 | 1134 | 24| usia| 18| nzs | o nizo| 3| w2 | n23 | 1130
2017 | 129 | 115.7 | 1165 | 1154 | 170 | 165 | 168 | 178 | 186 | 169 | 178 | 181 | 1183
2018 L mso | 1176l 12181 11631 1100l 1i7el 1145 | 168l 1144l 1155

e

BATHRK TR 224E=100

puE [k | 1M 2 3H 44 5 6] A 8/ 9 104 114 12H

1990 H2 156. 4 156. 8 156. 5 158. 7 158. 5 157.2 155.0 155. 9 154.7 156. 0 156. 4 157. 4
1991 H3 156. 1 154. 8 154. 8 150. 9 151.6 152.2 151.9 149. 6 146. 1 145. 4 143.8 139.6
1992 H4 140.0 139. 1 136. 2 134. 5 133.8 133.6 131.0 129.1 126. 8 124.9 124.8 123. 4
1993 H5 122.1 121.0 118.3 116. 5 115. 6 114.5 114. 4 112.9 112.0 110.6 109. 4 107.7
1994 H6 106. 9 106. 8 105. 5 103. 6 104. 2 104. 6 105.1 106. 1 105. 6 106. 2 107. 7 108. 3
1995 H7 109. 1 108. 8 108. 5 107. 8 107.1 106. 3 105. 6 105. 4 104. 6 103. 6 102. 9 103.2
1996 H8 103. 4 104. 2 104.1 103. 6 104. 9 105. 9 106. 9 106. 9 106. 4 108. 7 109. 4 109. 8
1997 H9 111.2 110.6 110.6 112.9 113.7 114.5 115. 4 115.6 115.5 116.2 116.6 115. 8
1998 | H10 114. 6 114. 4 114.9 114.0 112.8 112.1 110.5 109. 7 109. 1 108. 4 107.8 106. 9
1999 | HI11 107.3 106. 3 105.0 103.9 104. 4 103.9 104. 1 103. 8 104. 4 104.7 105.3 106. 6
2000 | H12 106. 1 106. 7 107. 3 107.8 107. 5 107.8 108. 7 109. 7 108. 5 108.9 109. 2 109. 2
2001 | H13 109. 5 109.5 109. 5 110.0 111.0 108.9 108. 7 108. 8 107.3 105.8 104. 3 102.1
2002 | H14 101.8 102. 2 101.9 100. 4 99.5 101.0 100. 4 99. 3 100. 6 100. 2 100. 2 100. 6
2003 | H15 100. 7 101. 3 101. 3 103.1 104. 8 104. 6 105. 3 106. 7 106. 4 106. 9 106. 9 107. 4
2004 | H16 107. 4 107. 3 108. 6 108. 3 107.7 108. 2 109. 2 108. 3 108. 8 108. 7 110.0 109. 4
2005 | H17 108. 9 108. 7 110. 4 111. 4 113.9 113.7 113.5 114. 2 113.8 115. 4 115.8 117. 4
2006 | H18 118.9 120.7 119.7 119. 8 117.6 119.7 120.2 121.8 123.8 123.5 124.5 124. 6
2007 | H19 126. 1 125.8 126.9 127.8 128.1 127.1 128. 3 127.7 127.2 127.3 126. 8 127.0
2008 | H20 126. 2 126.2 127.3 126. 7 127.6 129.0 129.2 128. 4 127. 4 125.8 123.8 120.7
2009 | H21 115.3 113.5 111.3 107.9 104. 8 100. 8 98. 4 99. 3 97.2 96.5 97.0 96. 9
2010 | H22 98.8 99.0 99.5 98.5 98.6 100. 4 100. 4 99. 8 100. 4 101. 3 101. 5 101. 6
2011 | H23 101. 3 102. 2 101. 4 104. 2 105. 3 103. 8 104. 1 105. 7 106. 9 106. 4 105. 6 105. 4
2012 | H24 105.7 106. 7 106. 5 106. 3 106. 0 105. 7 104. 7 104. 2 104.7 105. 2 104. 3 104.1
2013 | 125 104. 2 104. 7 105. 3 104. 8 105. 8 107. 1 107.9 108. 4 107. 6 107. 3 109. 6 109. 7
2014 | H26 111.5 111.8 113.5 114.9 115.9 116.0 116.0 116. 7 115. 6 117.0 116.6 117.3
2015 | H27 117.7 117.9 118.9 117.7 117. 4 116.2 116. 8 116. 6 116.7 117.5 116. 7 118. 3
2016 | H28 116.7 117.6 116. 2 116. 6 116.7 116. 3 116. 7 116.9 116. 4 116.0 117.6 117.0
2017 | H29 116. 6 116.5 116.0 117.8 118.7 119.8 119.7 119.9 119.7 120.1 120.5 120. 4
2018 | H30 120. 3 121.4 120.6 121.5 122.3 122.0 122.0 121.9 123. 7
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SEATFREL. 42.9% & 720 . 3 H iR T50% & R Al 7=,
—EFEEIT., 57 1% &R0 5HASDIC50% A EElo 7,
BT, 83.3% 720, 6 2 HiEk Th0% % kA7~

(2) KD IZ&{b)mz*

E 51 2 ka9 0

9A 10A 11H 12A(1A 2R 3R 48 5A 6HA 7A B8R 9A8
L1 BEEEEMEERER2n | + + + - | - - - + - + + + +
& L2 WA SRR A (A o)) - - - +|- - = 0 - - - = =
L3 BRETHLR A S (BR<as) + - 4+ + - - 4+ = = = - 4+
47 (L4 IR BT BUETAL B bk - S B2 - - 4+ 4|+ = = 4+ = + = + | =
L5 H&ERERE (R + 4+ + +]o0 - - - - - - - =
L6 BRAESEMRIpE R QYA L) = = = — |l - N - Bl - - B
Rz mwrm ek (12 T T
PEARRIIEL 4 3 5 5 |35 2 0 55 1 4 1 2 3
51 BHRFEK 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
F£ITHRB(DL) (%) 571 429 714 714|500 286 00 786 143 571 143 286 429
Cl BRAEPEFEH (BLE T 2E) I - Bl Bl BE - - - B
a C2 BAEPEM HIfTFE SR = = = =|=-1K8 —“" B - - - = =
C3 Wi i AR 2 - 4+ + +|+ + - - = - - + +
# |C4 WARAE(BR<F2) I e o I S S
C5 WEMEBERYIEZSER o) | - - + - |+ - + + + 4+ - - 4+
Cé WPTEI BRI (AEE | - + - | - + + + 4+ 4+ = = =
R |Cr s A m B F ¥ o+ o+ 4+ -+ =+ =+ o+ o+ o+
YERE R A5 2 5 4 4 3 6 2 5 2 3 1 2 4
51 B 2505 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
—H4EH(DL) (%) 286 714 571 571|429 857 286 714 286 429 143 286 57.1
Lgl JR7EEEHREL (L& 1L3) - 4+ + +|+ - - - 4+ + + - +
up |82 S E SR AR e + + + 4|+ + - 4+ + + = = =
Lg3 Va FIFE P46 4k GAATPEERT) - - - —-|=-"+ + 4+ = + - 4+ +
o Lgd WAZDRMEH PR Gt 21) - - - -!- + + + + + + + +

Lgb a7 3 H (BHOHR 178 - 135 2 ) - 4+ o+ -
_ Lg6 {H#HAnHEE (R - B i) + 4+ = 0 + 4+ - - - 0 + o0 +
* Le7 FRAPNERTT I E A + 4+ + +|+ 0o 4+ 4+ + + + + +
ERE R A4 3 5 4 35| 4 45 3 4 4 55 4 35 5
A B 255 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
EBITIEMDL (%) 429 714 571 50.0 667 750 50.0 66.7 66.7 91.7 66.7 58.3 833
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10. (B#) KD I KRyFE
SATHR S (
o | 14 24 3H 4H 5 H 6H 7H 8 H 9H 104 114 128

=

)

1990 H2 71.4 42.9 71.4 71.4 71.4 71.4 57.1 85.7 57.1 42.9 28.6 28.6
1991 H3 28.6 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.6 28.6 28.6 42.9 50.0 28.6 0.0 0.0
1992 H4 14.3 14.3 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.6 42.9 28.6 21. 4 14.3 14.3 28.6
1993 H5 42.9 57.1 57.1 42.9 57.1 57.1 42.9 14.3 42.9 28.6 28.6 28.6
1994 H6 42.9 42.9 42.9 85.7 57.1 78.6 42.9 71.4 71.4 42.9 57.1 64.3
1995 H7 71.4 42.9 42.9 28.6 14.3 14.3 14.3 64.3 57.1 64.3 57.1 71.4
1996 H8 85.7 71.4 71.4 71.4 57.1 42.9 71.4 71.4 57.1 57.1 85.7 85.7
1997 H9 71.4 57.1 57.1 28.6 71.4 42.9 71.4 28.6 35.7 28.6 28.6 14.3
1998 | HI10 14. 3 14.3 14.3 28.6 28.6 28.6 42.9 42.9 28.6 14.3 14.3 42.9
1999 | HI11 85.7 71.4 64.3 42.9 85.7 28.6 71.4 57.1 57.1 71.4 64.3 71.4
2000 | H12 71.4 85.7 78.6 57.1 57.1 85.7 57.1 85.7 42.9 92.9 71.4 28.6
2001 | H13 28.6 14.3 14.3 42.9 14.3 57.1 28.6 28.6 21. 4 28.6 14.3 57.1
2002 | H14 71.4 100. 0 71.4 85.7 100.0 100.0 71.4 57.1 14.3 57.1 57.1 71.4
2003 | H15 57.1 57.1 85.7 71.4 85.7 71. 4 100. 0 50.0 85.7 85.7 100. 0 71.4
2004 | H16 85.7 71.4 85.7 57.1 42.9 57.1 71.4 85.7 57.1 42.9 57.1 57.1
2005 | H17 42.9 42.9 71.4 57.1 71.4 42.9 42.9 57.1 71.4 42.9 57.1 57.1
2006 | HI8 85.7 85.7 71.4 57.1 71.4 50.0 57.1 14.3 28.6 28.6 28.6 42.9
2007 | H19 42.9 57.1 42.9 71.4 42.9 85.7 42.9 14.3 14.3 57.1 57.1 42.9
2008 | H20 42.9 42.9 42.9 42.9 42.9 28.6 28.6 14.3 28.6 0.0 14.3 28.6
2009 | H21 28.6 0.0 14.3 57.1 57.1 71.4 85.7 71.4 85.7 71.4 85.7 71.4
2010 | H22 71.4 57.1 57.1 85.7 85.7 71.4 57.1 57.1 42.9 28.6 42.9 28.6
2011 | H23 85.7 85.7 57.1 35.7 28.6 42.9 57.1 28.6 57.1 57.1 57.1 42.9
2012 | H24 71.4 100. 0 71.4 85.7 57.1 71.4 50.0 28.6 28.6 42.9 57.1 78.6
2013 | H25 71.4 71.4 85.7 100.0 71. 4 b7.1 28.6 57.1 85.7 71.4 71. 4 57.1
2014 | H26 57.1 28.6 28.6 0.0 42.9 28.6 42.9 42.9 57.1 42.9 57.1 42.9
2015 | H27 50.0 42.9 42.9 42.9 42.9 57.1 57.1 28.6 28.6 57.1 21.4 42.9
2016 | H28 28.6 42.9 28.6 57.1 85.7 71.4 57.1 28.6 71.4 71.4 71.4 85.7
2017 | H29 71.4 85.7 71.4 50.0 85.7 42.9 57.1 57.1 57.1 42.9 71.4 71.4
2018 | 130 50.0 28.6 0.0 78.6 14. 3 b7. 1 14. 3 28.6 42,9

— BB (
Vg | fuE | 1A 27] 3H 47 51 65 7H 8 H 9H 104 115 127

=

)

1990 | H2 71.4 85. 7 57. 1 85.7 71. 4 57. 1 42.9 28.6 28.6 57.1 57. 1 71.4
1991 | H3 42.9 28.6 28.6 28.6 14.3 28.6 42.9 35.7 28.6 0.0 14.3 0.0
1992 | H4 14.3 0.0 0.0 14.3 28.6 57. 1 14.3 14.3 0.0 28.6 42.9 0.0
1993 | H5 14.3 50. 0 42.9 0.0 0.0 14.3 42.9 14.3 28. 6 14.3 14.3 0.0
1994 | H6 42.9 57.1 71.4 42.9 71. 4 71.4 71.4 57.1 85. 7 85.7 | 100.0 57.1
1995 | w7 42.9 57.1 42.9 71.4 42.9 14.3 28.6 28.6 57. 1 71.4 85.7 85.7
1996 | H8 85.7 57.1 57.1 57.1 57.1 57.1 42.9 85.7 71.4 85.7 71.4 85.7
1997 | Ho 85.7 85.7 71.4 42.9 57. 1 71.4 57.1 28.6 14.3 28.6 14.3 21. 4
1998 | HI0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 14.3 42.9 42.9 57. 1 28.6 14.3 14.3
1999 | H11 14.3 35.7 57. 1 28.6 28.6 14.3 85.7 57.1 85. 7 42.9 71.4 57. 1
2000 | H12 85.7 85.7 85.7 85.7 71. 4 85.7 42.9 42.9 42.9 71.4 85.7 85.7
2001 | H13 42.9 57.1 57. 1 57.1 0.0 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2002 | H14 14.3 28.6 42.9 57.1 71. 4 35.7 71. 4 28.6 | 1000 | 100.0 85.7 71. 4
2003 | Hi5 71.4 64. 3 71.4 85.7 71. 4 35.7 28.6 57. 1 42.9 85.7 85.7 78.6
2004 | H16 | 100.0 71.4 42.9 42.9 42.9 | 100.0 71. 4 71.4 57. 1 28.6 57. 1 28.6
2005 | H17 64. 3 64. 3 78.6 71.4 85.7 57. 1 71.4 42.9 57. 1 71.4 71. 4 42.9
2006 | H18 71.4 71. 4 71.4 57.1 57. 1 42.9 71.4 50. 0 71.4 28.6 85.7 57. 1
2007 | H19 57.1 14.3 14.3 28.6 71.4 71.4 57.1 71.4 28.6 71. 4 28.6 71.4
2008 | H20 57. 1 57.1 42.9 42.9 42.9 28. 6 14.3 28.6 42.9 0.0 0.0 0.0
2009 | H21 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.3 57.1 57. 1 85.7 71. 4 85.7 85.7 71. 4 85.7
2010 | 22 | 100.0 85.7 | 100.0 64. 3 85.7 42.9 57. 1 71.4 | 100.0 57. 1 71. 4 50. 0
2011 | m23 | 1000 42.9 28. 6 14.3 14.3 85.7 | 100.0 71. 4 57. 1 85.7 85.7 85.7
2012 | H24 42.9 42.9 42.9 71. 4 42.9 57. 1 28.6 14.3 28.6 28.6 28.6 42.9
2013 | H25 57. 1 71. 4 85.7 71.4 85.7 85.7 85.7 85.7 | 100.0 57.1 57. 1 57. 1
2014 | H26 85.7 85. 7 71. 4 28.6 28.6 42.9 57.1 42.9 64. 3 42.9 85.7 57. 1
2015 | 127 | 100.0 71.4 42.9 28.6 57. 1 50. 0 28.6 42.9 28. 6 85.7 85.7 42.9
2016 | H28 14.3 28.6 28. 6 42.9 57. 1 14.3 57.1 42.9 57. 1 28.6 71. 4 85.7
2017 | H29 85.7 71.4 71.4 57.1 71.4 71.4 50.0 57.1 28.6 71. 4 57.1 57.1
2018 | 130 42.9 85.7 28.6 71.4 28.6 42.9 14.3 28.6 57.1

EITHEER (%)

Pa i | e 1} 2] 3 4] 5 6] 7 8/ 9J] 10H 114 12H
H2 57

1990 100. 0 78.6 64.3 57.1 42.9 57.1 42.9 64.3 28.6 ! 42.9 85.7
1991 H3 85.7 57.1 35.7 14.3 42.9 42.9 57.1 57.1 14.3 28.6 14.3 14.3
1992 H4 21.4 42.9 57.1 14.3 14.3 28.6 42.9 7.1 14.3 7.1 28.6 28.6
1993 H5 42.9 14.3 42.9 42.9 28.6 57.1 42.9 28.6 42.9 28.6 21.4 28.6
1994 H6 28.6 28.6 14.3 21.4 28.6 42.9 64.3 92.9 71.4 71.4 78.6 71.4
1995 H7 50.0 28.6 42.9 42.9 57.1 35.7 14.3 57.1 35.7 14. 3 28.6 14.3
1996 H8 42.9 71.4 57.1 21.4 57.1 50.0 57.1 57.1 28.6 50.0 57.1 71.4
1997 H9 57.1 42.9 64.3 28.6 57.1 85.7 85.7 64.3 57.1 42.9 64.3 42.9
1998 [ H10 42.9 28.6 57.1 71.4 64. 3 42.9 21. 4 14.3 28.6 42.9 42.9 21. 4
1999 | HI11 14.3 42.9 14.3 0.0 28.6 42.9 57.1 14.3 42.9 71.4 71.4 71.4
2000 | H12 85.7 71.4 50.0 85.7 42.9 42.9 78.6 71. 4 42.9 57.1 57.1 57.1
2001 | H13 71.4 64.3 42.9 57.1 71.4 42.9 28.6 35.7 42.9 35.7 14.3 0.0
2002 | H14 7.1 21.4 57.1 42.9 28.6 57.1 50.0 42.9 28.6 64.3 57.1 71.4
2003 | H15 71.4 57.1 50.0 71.4 71.4 85.7 64.3 71.4 57.1 57.1 42.9 42.9
2004 | H16 42.9 57.1 64.3 71.4 57.1 42.9 57.1 71.4 64.3 35.7 57.1 42.9
2005 | H17 64.3 35.7 64.3 85.7 100.0 71.4 71.4 57.1 21.4 71.4 71. 4 85.7
2006 | HI8 78.6 100. 0 57.1 71.4 14.3 50.0 42.9 85.7 64.3 85.7 78.6 57.1
2007 | H19 57.1 57.1 71.4 42.9 57.1 35.7 42.9 42.9 71.4 42.9 28.6 42.9
2008 | H20 42.9 57.1 42.9 57.1 71. 4 71.4 71.4 71.4 21. 4 21.4 42.9 28.6
2009 | H21 28.6 0.0 14.3 14.3 14.3 0.0 0.0 14.3 28.6 14.3 42.9 57.1
2010 | H22 71.4 78.6 100.0 42.9 28.6 50.0 71.4 64.3 50.0 57.1 71.4 b7.1
2011 | H23 50.0 42.9 28.6 85.7 100. 0 85.7 71.4 57.1 100. 0 42.9 57.1 14.3
2012 | H24 42.9 57.1 64.3 64.3 35.7 42.9 28.6 28.6 35.7 42.9 50.0 28.6
2013 | H25 71.4 57.1 57.1 50.0 57.1 71.4 85.7 71.4 64.3 42.9 57.1 64.3
2014 | H26 100. 0 85.7 71.4 50.0 71.4 50.0 50.0 42.9 28.6 64. 3 50.0 57.1
2015 | H27 42.9 71.4 78.6 71.4 64.3 28.6 50.0 64.3 71.4 42.9 35.7 71.4
2016 | H28 28.6 78.6 42.9 57.1 14.3 42.9 42.9 78.6 64.3 50.0 57.1 42.9
2017 | H29 42.9 57.1 28.6 71.4 71.4 100.0 71.4 42.9 42.9 71.4 57.1 50.0
2018 | 130 66. 7 75.0 50.0 66. 7 66, 7 91.7 66. 7 58.3 83.3

() KD TIEMFIs6EG DR L TWET AR, RERFCILFERES N Dl L TnET,
AERHEH S LIATOK D T ORfE, #hZIIRR KB AIER Y =74 b ( TRMIFRIIT —2 ) ) (2L ThET,
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L1 b NSRSl e FE R 5 R 51 o0 i

FATRS
L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
FAEA | RS TR R | R PERATERE [ FUBTBR AN | RS T E. (V2R B AEse | IR ZEmIpErE | BRRpg i FE %k
TR SR FE AL Gff [ R385 G | (BR<20) Bk | 2k (BIHD) K (Wi A7) | (427E)
YA2L) ) a%
FEGREEM | FETEME | FEREE | FEPEADK FHhE FHhE ES- ¢!
! H224E=100 H2247=100 A = i S454:=100
H29. 9 106. 5 120. 3 41,726 20, 641 45.0 43 179. 875
10 100. 5 125.5 38, 921 19, 103 45.3 55 180. 695
11 97.3 119.8 39, 552 20, 611 45.3 46 181. 862
12 109. 4 116.3 42,933 22, 158 45.5 44 184. 488
H30. 1 131.4 127.5 37,785 19, 471 45.3 28 185. 463
2 114.6 125.5 38, 836 20, 276 44.7 30 186. 434
3 126. 8 124. 6 38, 228 19, 948 44.9 45 184. 314
4 109. 2 127.5 40, 368 20, 634 44.3 25 186. 501
5 124.3 129. 1 37, 882 20, 057 44. 6 36 186. 685
6 122. 4 127.5 36, 848 20, 373 44.5 42 185. 395
7 105.5 129.2 38, 598 20, 474 44. 2 43 184. 270
8 101. 8 134.7 37,772 20, 792 43.6 47 183. 405
9 107. 6 135.7 36, 922 19, 897 43.7 35 184. 781
— %5
C1 Cc2 C3 c4 C5 C6 c7
FEAEA (VAR PESR S (B | AR PERA I [ R s | SR RISR NS (SR IR | JRFTESN G718 | BRI P S5 i
) ¥ EiE (B2 55) IR 5% e e G | IRp I Fe 4 (A | A\ JEBE S5k
FAIN) PESERT)
FHITHEAE | FEEREM | FEETVEM | FETVEME | FEHTRE | TR |
£ f H224F=100 H224E=100 H224E=100 A A H274=100 ERE
129. 9 87. 1 83. 2 92.9 114, 430 5, 404 92.5 1,234,216
10 88.5 81.5 94.6 115, 199 5,379 93.2 1, 269, 606
11 86. 4 81.5 96. 3 115, 662 5,299 93.7 1,284, 242
12 87.7 82.6 95.3 117, 124 5,615 91.8 1,322,178
H30. 1 85.9 77.3 100. 5 118,116 5,198 91.5 1, 266, 100
2 90. 4 81.7 102. 4 117, 570 5, 304 94.7 1,371,428
3 85.6 81.1 92.6 113, 001 5,219 92.1 1, 254, 296
4 87.4 79.5 93. 4 114, 531 4,946 96.0 1, 320, 872
5 86. 8 80. 4 84.3 113, 358 5,076 99.0 1,289, 776
6 82.7 78. 4 82.8 111, 581 5,195 97.6 1, 258, 361
7 86. 7 79. 4 91.7 111,015 5, 424 93.8 1, 367, 696
8 85.3 75.5 92.0 109, 793 5, 400 89. 2 1,394,973
9 84. 2 74. 1 91.9 110, 198 5,127 93.3 1, 409, 745
AT RS
Lgl Lg2 Lg3 Lg4 Lgb Lgb Lg7
P4 (TR (| R 2 m | RS | RAZkE [FEHERAH WS wiTE [ RS
) FEGETRT | GRAESE  [BResms) | (BORARHBITIA- 5 (Rim i - Be< | 5078 T84
&) Gy | WFHEHD )
REGREEM | FEIFREADE | ATERA K | FEHTEE | aTERAKL | mERAL | ATERA K
# f H224E=100 ko % A % % %
H29. 9 86. 0 2,097, 150 100. 6 96, 254 100.3 100. 6 94.9
10 91.8 2, 094, 909 99.9 96, 242 103.9 100.5 95. 2
11 92.4 2, 096, 732 100. 0 96, 623 102.5 100. 6 95.7
12 93.9 2, 140, 238 99. 4 97, 094 99. 8 100. 6 95. 6
H30. 1 92.5 2, 119, 637 99.5 96, 332 100. 6 95.6
2 90. 8 2, 173, 349 100. 3 96, 477 100. 7 95.7
3 90. 1 2, 138, 377 99. 8 95, 004 100.5 95.9
4 91.6 2, 189, 638 100. 3 95, 222 100.5 95.7
5 92.9 2, 206, 732 100. 2 94, 376 100. 6 96.0
6 92.0 2, 209, 786 100. 2 94, 488 100.5 96. 6
7 92.6 2, 151, 669 100. 2 93, 203 100. 6 96. 1
8 92.0 2, 141, 551 100. 6 93, 636 100. 6 96. 5
9 95. 8 2, 170, 093 100. 6 92, 713 100.9 96. 8
¥R KBRS A BT D BRI, B ICFERE AT > CVET,
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12, 7)1 R R YE F A
a8 (L A LRI | RIB I 2 BR
MEFn554 6 H WEFn584 24 327> H

AR Fn584E 24 R F604E 6 4 AEFn614E12 A 287 H 1870 A 467> H
M Fn614E12 1 Rk 34 3A Rk 64 24 517 H 357 H 867>
Rk 64E 2 H Rk 94 6 H R 1145 TH 407> A 2575 A 657> H
k114 TH k124512 A k144 2 A 17, A 14, A 317> H
Rk 144 24 FRk204E 44 k214 44 74 A 122> H 867> H
FRk214E 4 A PRk 244E1H (BTE) [FRk244E12H (BFE)| 33/ A 112> H 447 A

SR AT &3 R EEE O LA 2RI R T SR DRI T,

EERICBU BRFEBO L P IR SnET,
REDIHRD B BN SEMADS RROIT, REPHIRD DIE~ET S BRI RR OB T,

FREENE B ARG ER O R e

13, A2 1 R U ) 5 I8 31 R 471 D AR 2
5 f % TR LS B B K B g o ok oM
L1 REAFEMTER RS (E 7)) X-12-ARIMA [ Wit 42— TR RS
Bl e i) X-12-ARMA | Wtz 5— TR
g |13 BORTBLR AR (RS X-12-ARIMA #5115 ) R 28 S EE
L4 Lok ] ST BOR AL Rk k- i PG B 22 X-12-ARIMA¥1 jfﬁ)fﬁ%?ﬁfﬁﬁ@g ;Egiéﬁi;ﬁﬁ A
s T RE S (B £ WHIFRFHE SR AR | WRBImHRA
5 | 10 AR SEBPEE R A1) ES 4 REE L)Y —TF o 1 R - AR SR pE BRI
L7 Pt (42FE) e (R Y AT 5 B o £ BN 37:2E
Cl W (RET¥) X-12-ARIMA | BHEEHz & — TR #
| cz peEmm TR X-12-ARMA |zt 4 — TR RS 8
5 | O3 WA B I Rr AR AR X-12-ARIMA | BftEHEe & — TR #
C4 BARNRNE (Br<2250) X-12-ARIMA #5115 8) R 22 78 S EE
g C5 W MIRBRAIESE A B (FHA 7 0) X-12-ARIMAXEL | Bhz) | S5 BRI 22 i 40 5518y i ekt
gy | C6 SR S S e ) X-12-ARIMANEL Va2 5 — L RS
CT RS A B 2 %63 X-12-ARIMA 1 | B REIRI R N 5 iR
Legl WERLHES (I T3) X-12-ARIMA | Rfeattr 2 — TR
. Lg2 W@ 20 RIS X-12-ARIMA1 | #5318 R [ 2 TERH B Bk
- | L TR () WERAK | L R
Lt BARNRIBE B (BR<55) (WA v) X-12-ARIMA #3115 8 RIRE 2 E# 5518 i ekt
@ Lgb FEahHE X H (BB i - 855 & A HIEFA L |RBERE R Bk o S G N R} 1))
5 |1 THEE YRR (R TT - BR<AEfERAn) RISERI AL [RBERER THEEMmEE
Lg7 WPSRITE IR E T A AERA L | AARSM TR SOS BHKIE T2 A
X1 MRS KB R & (RS DB, B ICFERRE LT > TV E T,

X2 IR E,

AR R O DU B 2 B EF LTV E T,
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14. FHOFEIE

(1) EXBMEHOBE

FRENAE R LT, EPE. B e Sk 7o R EIEE) T O E ) O RRUSBUR I KOG
TOHHREOEEZHMAET A LICLY, FROTURAE K Ok FRNCE T 572912
ERR SN 7= FRIE T,
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